## **ORDINANCE NO. 02019-012**

## AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SHAKOPEE APPROVING THE STREET NAME CHANGE OF $128^{TH}$ STREET WEST TO ASTORIA DRIVE

WHEREAS, the City of Shakopee has proposed changing the name of 128<sup>th</sup> Street West for the segment of roadway west of Marystown Road to avoid confusion for numbered streets and avenues in the City of Shakopee; and

WHEREAS, the City Council reviewed the proposed street name change on September 17, 2019.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Shakopee, Minnesota that the name of the segment of roadway located between Marystown Road (County Highway 15) and the plat of Windermere South 2<sup>nd</sup> Addition currently known as 128<sup>th</sup> Street West is hereby changed to Astoria Drive.

Adopted in regular session of the City Council of the City of Shakopee, Minnesota, held the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2019.

Mayor of the City of Shakopee

Lori Hensen, City Clerk